
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038287-2024 

Contract

PRO004584-Goods-Contract-Half Hourly Power
Supply

United Utilities Water Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-038287

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033ee0  

Published 27 November 2024, 12:22pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

United Utilities Water Limited

Lingley Mere Business Park

Warrington

WA5 3LP

Contact

Neil Gray

Email

Neil.Gray@uuplc.co.uk

Telephone

+447 818493992

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038287-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038287-2024
mailto:Neil.Gray@uuplc.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

02366678

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.unitedutilities.com

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/43984

I.6) Main activity

Water

https://www.unitedutilities.com
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/43984


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PRO004584-Goods-Contract-Half Hourly Power Supply

Reference number

PRO004584

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09310000 - Electricity

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of the procurement is to award a flexible supply contract for the Company’s Half
Hourly (HH) electricity meters. A single award will be made and the successful provider will
supply the Company’s HH portfolio and any new site additions during the life of the
agreement.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31682000 - Electricity supplies

65300000 - Electricity distribution and related services

65310000 - Electricity distribution

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 6

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of the procurement is to award a flexible supply contract for the Company’s Half
Hourly (HH) electricity meters. A single award will be made and the successful provider will
supply the Company’s HH portfolio and any new site additions during the life of the
agreement.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

5 year contract term with options to extend for a further 5 years in increments of 12 months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-019674

/Notice/019674-2023


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

PRO004584-Goods-Contract-Half Hourly Power Supply

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

EDF Energy Customers Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

02228297

The contractor is an SME



Page 6 to 6

No

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England & Wales

City of Westminster

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of England and Wales

City of Westminster

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-15T23:26:37+0100
	TCPDF




